Hydraulisylinterit
teollisuudelle
Industrial cylinders
NTS 6
NTS6
MUUNNELTAVA KAKSITOIMISYLINTERI RASKAASEEN KÄYTTÖÖN
CONVERTIBLE DOUBLE-ACTING CYLINDER FOR HEAVY-DUTY APPLICATIONS
Max. käyttöpaine 25 MPa

14
NTS6
ORDER EXAMPLE
Hyd.cyl. NTS6U-80/50+100+PA-200-B/K-0-A1/B1-11/21-V1
N T S 6 U  -  8 0  /  5 0  +  1 0 0  +  PA  –  2 0 0  –  B / K  –  0  –  A 1  /  B 1  –  1 1  /  2 1  –  V 1
Mounting
1B, B/K, 2B
BL, BL/K, BL/B
AL, AL/K, AL/B
AT, AT/K, AT/B
T, T/K, T/B
Stroke
Protective bellows
Piston rod extension
Piston rod diameter
Cylinder diameter
Drain connection V
in direction 1, 2, 3 or 4
Rear end air bleeding screw
in direction 1, 2, 3 or 4
Front end air bleeding screw
in direction 1, 2, 3 or 4
Rear end connection b
in direction 1, 2, 3 or 4
Front end connection a
in direction 1, 2, 3 or 4
End cushioning
0 = no cushioning
1 = standard cushioning at front end
2 = standard cushioning at rear end
3 = standard cushioning at both ends
4 = adjustable cushioning at front end
5 = adjustable cushioning at rear end
6 = adjustable cushioning at both ends
Cylinder type and sealing type
NTS6U = U-ring seals (polyurethane)
NTS6L = Glide ring (nitrile rubber+PTFE)
NTS6N = U-ring seals (nitrile rubber)
NTS6LV = Glyde ring (FPM+PTFE)
NTS6HU = U-ring seals (polyurethane)
NTS6HL = Glide ring seals (nitrile rubber+PTFE)
NTS6HN = U-ring seals (nitrile rubber)
NTS6HLV = Glyde ring (FPM+PTFE)
NTSE = to customer’s specification
Cylinders are completely made
from acid proof materials
15
NURMI-TEOLLISUUSSYLINTERIT
NURMI INDUSTRIAL CYLINDERS
Nurmen 2-toimisten teollisuussylintereiden vakiotuotanto-ohjelma käsittää
seuraavat sarjat:
Nurmi’s standard production programme for double-acting industrial cylinders
includes the following series:
NTSE asiakkaan erikoissovellus.  NTSE to customer specification.
Vääntösylinterit NTSVL / Torque motor  NTSVL
Vääntömomentit/ torque  (2600 Nm - 24000 Nm)
IKKALAN TEHDAS • FACTORY
Pusulantie 1079 • FIN-03810 IKKALA
Puh: (09) 2242 050 • Tel: +358 9 2242 050
Fax: (09) 2262 486 • Fax: +358 9 2262 486
e-mail: nurmi@nurmi.fi www.nurmi.fi
PORIN TEHDAS • FACTORY
Ojantie 14 • FIN-28130 PORI
Puh: (09) 2242 050 • Tel: +358 9 2242 050
Fax: (02) 6350 510 • Fax: +358 2 6350 510
e-mail: nurmi@nurmi.fi www.nurmi.fi
NURMI HYDRAULICS OY
Tyyppi Paineluokka Sylinterin nimellishalk.
Type Pressure rating Nominal cyl. dia.
HA 1 25 MPa 25-320 mm
NTS4 21 MPa 40-80 mm
NTS6 25 MPa 32-320 mm
NTS7 (ISO) 25 MPa 32-320 mm